TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM598281

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RICHMOND I, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATHLETA, INC.		
Street Address:	Address: 2 Folsom Street		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	al Code: 94105		
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2474894	ATHLETA
Registration Number:	2427769	ATHLETA
Registration Number:	2427933	ATHLETA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498527792

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2050 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3000-130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor Santos
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Santos/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is effective June 17, 2020, by RICHMOND I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Secured Party acquired a security interest from ATHLETA, INC., a Delaware corporation (together with its successors or assignees, "*Grantor*"), in certain assets of Grantor, including the intellectual property matters listed in the schedule attached hereto as <u>Schedule 1</u>;

WHEREAS, the debt, lien or other liability underlying Grantor's grant of a security interest in Grantor's assets has previously been repaid in full and no underlying obligations (other than inchoate obligations) or liabilities remain;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party agrees as follows:

Secured Party hereby releases, waives, resigns and disclaims any and all security interest in any assets of Grantor, including, but not limited to, the intellectual property attached hereto as Schedule 1.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

4138-6950-8133.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

RICHMOND I, LLC

By: BLUE HIGHWAYS MANAGEMENT LLC, AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Name: Bruce A. Willard

Position: Manager

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

	Owner	Registration No.	<u>Assignee</u>	Assignment Recordation Details
1.	Athleta, Inc.	2,474,894	RICHMOND I, LLC	Security interest recorded 8/25/04 at Reel/Frame 2922/0710
2.	Athleta, Inc.	2,427,769	RICHMOND I, LLC	Security interest recorded 8/25/04 at Reel/Frame 2922/0710
3.	Athleta, Inc.	2,427,933	RICHMOND I, LLC	Security interest recorded 8/25/04 at Reel/Frame 2922/0710

4138-6950-8133.1

RECORDED: 09/17/2020